OP \$40.00 4052130

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM297593

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Snappy Salads Enterprises, LLC		02/12/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ray Hemmig	
Street Address:	2701 E. Plano Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Plano	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75074	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4052130	BIG SAL'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149993507

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 214-999-4166

Email: pkerr@gardere.com

Correspondent Name: Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP

Address Line 1: 1601 Elm Street
Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	138936-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Taylor S. Dennington
SIGNATURE:	/Taylor S. Dennington/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Security Interest Agreement#page1.tif source=Security Interest Agreement#page2.tif source=Security Interest Agreement#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005233 FRAME: 0795

900282510

SECURITY INTEREST ASSIGNMENT

THIS SECURITY INTEREST ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") dated as of February 12, 2014 is by Snappy Salads Enterprises, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Debtor"), with its principal office and mailing address at 4811 Mill Creek Place, (Dallas County), Dallas, Texas, 75244, in favor of Ray Hemmig, as Investor Agent (together with his successors and assigns, "Secured Party") under that certain Subordinated Convertible Note Purchase Agreement dated February 12, 2014 (the "Note Purchase Agreement"), for the benefit of the Investors under the Note Purchase Agreement.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Debtor and Secured Party are parties to that certain Security Agreement dated as of even date herewith (as amended, modified or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which, Debtor granted to Secured Party a security interest in all of Debtor's right, title and interest in certain Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including the Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement) and associated registrations set forth in Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, it is the purpose of this document to evidence the grant of the security interest in a form suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration received as referenced in the Security Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Debtor grants to Secured Party, subject to and upon the terms of the Security Agreement, a security interest in all of Debtor's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) including such Collateral set forth in Schedule A attached hereto as collateral security for the prompt payment in full when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Debtor has caused this instrument to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005233 FRAME: 0796 DEBTOR:

snappy,salads enterphises;-llc

Ву:

Christopher S. Mahlander, CEÓ

STATE OF TEXAS

000

COUNTY OF DALLAS

8

On <u>O2-28-</u>, 2014, personally appeared before me Christopher S. Dahlander, known to me to be the Chief Executive Officer of Snappy Salads Enterprises, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, the Debtor named in the forgoing Security Interest Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Security Interest Assignment on behalf of said Debtor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

[SEAL]

VINCENT BARRERA III

Notary Prose

STATE IN TEXAS

My Comm. Exp. Dec. 2, 2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 005233 FRAME: 0797

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark/Service Mark Registrations

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Services
SNAPPY SALADS	77-332,694	11/19/2007	3,556,161	01/6/2009	Restaurant Services in Class 43 (US Cls. 100 and 101)
SNAP WRAP	85-196,241	12/13/2010	4,005,576	08/2/2011	For sandwiches and wrap sandwiches in Class 30 (US Cl 46)
SO GOOD, EVEN GUYS LIKE OUR SALADS	85-196,242	12/13/2010	3,993,593	07/12/2011	Restaurant Services in Class 43 (US Cls 100 and 101)
BIG SAL'S	85-236,691	2/8/2011	4,052,130	11/8/11	Restaurant Services in Class 43 (US Cls 100 and 101)

Gardere01 - 6409248.v.2

RECORDED: 03/10/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005233 FRAME: 0798